15-051-1943300 STATE OF KANSAS WELL PLUGGING RECORD API NUMBER -N/A-STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION K.A.R.-82-3-117 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202 LEASE NAME FROELICH "A" WELL NUMBER A 5 WSW TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely 1980 Ft. from S Section Line and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days. 1085 Ft. from E Section Line LEASE OPERATOR HILLENBURG OIL COMPANY . SEC. 4 TWP. 13 RGE. 16 (X) of (W) ADDRESS 11600 S. LYNN LANE RD., BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011 COUNTY Ellis PHONE#(918) 455-4444 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5375 Date Well Completed 4-27-59 Character of Well WSW Plugging Commenced $_8-21-87$ (Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed Did you notify the KCC/KDHE Joint District Office prior to plugging this well? Yes Which KCC/KDHE Joint Office did you notify? Dist. 6 - Hays, Kansas is ACO-! filed? No If not, is well log attached? Log attached to CP-1 Producing Formation(Water Supply Well) Depth to Top ? _____ Bottom ? T.D. 634 Dakota Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled out Surf 643 6-5/8 634 None Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from $^{5.4}$ eet to $^{5.1}$ feet each set. Down 6-5/8" casing mixed 10 sks cement 3 sks Hulls 20 sks cement. Blew hole in casing. Ran tubing to 341'. Mexed 65 sks cement to circ. to surface Pulled tubing, ceme nt in cellar. Filled casing. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Zigler Well Servicing License No. 6623 Address Box 873, Russell, KS 67665 STATE OF Oklahoma ____ COUNTY OF Tulsa Harold A. Hillenburg, Jr. (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that

the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) 11600 5. Lynn Lane Rd. (Address) Broken Arrow, OK 74011

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 28th day of

Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 27, 1988 SEP 3 0 1987

WELEX



RADIOACTIVITY LOG

.			KANSAS	COMP	COMPANY COOPERATIVE REFINERY ASSOCIATION					
IVE REF	8			WELL FROELICH WSW water					upply Well	
	WSW			 FIELD_	FIELD					
RAT	3	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				E KAN	242			
	ᇳ	SA		-	COUNTY ELLIS STATE KANSAS					
COMPANY COOPERATIVE ASSIV.	FRO	ELL IS KANSA		Location N/2	SE/4				Other Logs	
>				'	-	•				
APA)]],]]							
ð i	WELL	FIELD_ County. State_	흥	6						
					<u> </u>				Elevation	
Permano Log Me		-			TUBING H		KB			
Drilling	Meas	sured F	rom_				DF			
¥ 1.					0 + 1414 A	NEITEO	.,			
Type Lo Run No					GAMMA ONE	NEUTROI ONE	N			
Date					4-27-59	4-27-5	9			
Total D					6341	634'	-			
Present					615'	615'				
Total D					611'	611'				
Survey					6011	611'				
	Survey Ends				0	0				
Mud Do										
	~ 1				****					
		in Hol			WATER					
		'M CI					- -			
Weight lb./gal Fluid Level					171			···-		
					17:					
Max. H	ole le	.mp								
Recorde	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ				CURTIS				 -	
Witnesse					SULLIVAN					
7.4							_			
BORE				HOLE RE	CORD	Ī	CASING RECORD			
Run		Bit		From	To	Size	Wgt. From		To	
ONE	9"			6341	0	6-5/8"	<u> </u>	6331	0,0	
	↓		<u> </u>							
	└ ──									
			ı 		2,129					
	↓					_L	[
	<u>i </u>			·		1	7			

15-051-19433.000

Phone 913-48° 2627, Russell, Kansas Phone 316-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas Phone Plainville 913-434-2812

Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

0)2

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

 $N^{\underline{\text{o}}}$

977

Но	me Office P. O. Box 31	Russell, Kansas 67665				
Sec.		alled Out On Location Job Start Finish				
Date 8-21-87 4.		OAM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 4:30 PM				
least roelich Well No.	A "175 WS & Location	eWalker 5N13wan F Minny Kansas				
Contractor Zigler We	11 Service	Owner				
Type Job Plug To A	Abandon	To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.				
Hole Size	T.D.	tementer and herper to assist owner of contractor to do work as risted.				
CSK. 6 5 "	Depth 634'	Charge Hillenburg oil Co				
Tbg. Size	Depth	Street Rox A79				
Drill Pipe	Depth					
Tool	Depth	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or				
Cement Left in Csg.	Shoe Joint	contractor				
Press Max.	Minimum	Purchase Order No.				
Meas Line	Displace	x Charles M. Mannis				
Perf.	<u> </u>	CEMENT				
	• .	Amount Ordered				
EQUIPM	ENT	Consisting of				
#191 No. Cementer	M Kausman	Common 575k: 0 5 = 285 =				
Pumptrk Helper t	J:M.S.	Poz. Mix 38 Sks @ 210 79 8- Gel. 5 Sks @ 15 24 33-15				
No. Cementer		Chloride 3 SKS (5) 2000 400 (90 9)				
Pumptrk 1 Helper # 95 Driver	Randy P.	Quickset Hulls 35ks (2) 14 se 42 or				
Bulktrk	110007	The state of the s				
Bulktrk Driver		Sales Tax				
DEPTH of Job	, , , ,	Handling 75d us				
Reference:	16 - 90	Mileage 34/S/ Min. 51				
	150 00	Sub Total				
	Sub Total	Total (OC-)				
1 hr 1 hr	Tax 15 0 00	Can not To C				
Remarks: 0 15 11	Total \50 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	0 1/ 1				
	asing Mixed	Pulled lubing Cement in				
10 sks Cement - 3	3 sks hulls - 20	Cellar Xilled Casing				
SKS CEMENT-Bleu	u hole in casin	29				
Kan 341 04 22"	Tubing Miked	Manufaction Commission				
65 SKS CEMENT 7	To Circulate					
		SEP 3 0 1987				